

Mr. A. Shantha Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Ms. Movita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time is granted to the Respondent No. 1 - State of Tamil Nadu to file counter affidavit.

The interlocutory application filed in SLP(C) Nos. 16072-16074 of 2013 on behalf of the Council for the Indian School Certificate Examinations, for intervention is allowed.

List these matters on 1st October, 2013.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER