

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
21/09/2012 in DBCWP No. 21310/2011 passed by the High Court Of
Madras)

ASSO.OF MANAGEMENT OF PVT.SCHOOLS(CBSE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1132/2013(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5920-5922/2013(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5389/2013(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16072-16074/2013(With Office Report)

S.L.P. (C)..CC No. 8348/2013(With c/delay in SLP & Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22479/2013(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20788/2014(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 29/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sanskriti Pathak, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the rival parties, and in the interest of justice, list this matter for hearing on 13.11.2014.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar