

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 22479 OF 2013

Nallikuppuswami Vivekananda  
Vidyalaya Junior College ...Petitioner

Versus

The Special Officer,  
Private Schools Fee  
Determination Committee ... Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> July, 2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) No. 16 of 2013."**

It is submitted that in compliance to the order quoted above, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2013 but neither A.D. card nor unserved registered cover containing the said notice has been received back from respondent.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR