

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR

SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 22479/201

NALLIKUPPUSWAMI VIVEKANANDA VIDY.JR.COL.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL. OFFICER PVT.SCHOOLS FEE D.COMMITTEE

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.Santha Kumaran,adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In respect of the sole respondent, Ld.counsel fo
r the petitioner to take fresh steps within one week. Dasti in addition
is permitted to be served through the Ld.Standing c
ounsel representing the State and to file proof within two weeks.
Post the matter again on 28.04.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

SB

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.02.19

16:27:14 IST

Reason: